

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 317 OF 2017

BHARAT G.C. GOWDA & ORS. PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 337 OF 2017

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 318 OF 2017

AND

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 721 OF 2017

O R D E R

WP(C) Nos. 317/2017, 337/2017 & 318/2017

The Writ Petitions filed under Article 32 of the Constitution are dismissed as not maintainable.

WP(C) No. 721/2017

We see no reason to entertain this petition filed under Article 32 of the

Constitution. The writ petition is,
accordingly, dismissed.

.....J.
[S.A. BOBDE]

.....J.
[L. NAGESWARA RAO]

NEW DELHI,
AUGUST 25, 2017.

ITEM NO.9,9.1.9.2 & 53

COURT NO.7

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 317/2017

BHARAT G.C. GOWDA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(With appln. for stay)

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 337/2017 (X)
(With appln. for ex-parte stay)W.P.(C) No. 318/2017 (X)
(With appln. for ex-parte stay)

W.P. No. 721/2017 (X)

Date : 25-08-2017 These petitions were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

Mr. Basava Prabhu S Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bharadwaj S., AOR

Mr. Bharadwaj S., AOR

Mr. Amrender Sharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aditya Gaggar, Adv.
Mr. K.N. Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.S.N. Bhat, AOR

Mr.Gaurav Sharma, AOR
Ms. Amandeep Kaur, adv.
Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG
Mr. Shirin Khajuria, Adv.
Mr. Nishesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Writ petitions Nos. 317, 337 & 318 of 2017 are
dismissed as not maintainable and the WP(C) No. 721
of 2017 is dismissed.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[H.S. Parasher]
Asstt. Registrar

[Signed order is placed on the file]